is the sole manufacturer of the proprietary technology and desired safety system; and

WHEREAS, the Village desires to approve a waiver of the Village’s competitive bidding 

requirements and the purchase of the Thor Guard TG360 Prediction/Detection & Warning System 

for a cost of Twenty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Nine and 00/100 ($28,329.00); and  

WHEREAS, the Village Council finds that the purchase of the Thor Guard TG360 for the 

Parks & Recreation Department (and Founders Park) is in the best interest of the Village and its 

residents.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF ISLAMORADA,

[...]

Section 2. Approval of Purchase. The Village Council hereby accepts the sole 

source quote, attached hereto as Exhibit “1”, submitted by Thor Guard for the purchase of the 

TG360 Lightning Prediction/Detection & Warning System for a total cost of Twenty Eight 

Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Nine and 00/100 ($28,329.00).

Section 3. Authorization of Village Officials. The Village Manager or his designee 

and the Village Attorney are authorized to take all actions necessary to implement the terms and 

conditions of the purchase.

Section 4. Execution of Documents.